507966986 06/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8014124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLAD DRAGUSIN	06/19/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANDYLAB TOYS INC.
Street Address:	174 HUDSON STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62929331
Application Number:	17077839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)997-0266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159970248

Email: dryder@rmkiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DOUGLAS RYDER

Address Line 1: 808 BETHLEHEM PIKE STE 200

Address Line 4: COLMAR, PENNSYLVANIA 18915-9416

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLT-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. RYDER
SIGNATURE:	/DouglasJRyder-43073/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=CANDYCAR patent assignment#page1.tif source=CANDYCAR patent assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507966986 REEL: 063986 FRAME: 0957

Docket: CLT-004

ASSIGNMENT

Vlad Dragusin of Brooklyn, NY invented certain products and methods related to model vehicles having a wood body and a die cast wheel assembly for which the below applications for Letters Patent in the United States of America were filed:

- US Provisional Patent Application 62/929,331; filed on November 1, 2019; and entitled "Model Toy Vehicle Assembly" ("the '331 Provisional");
- US Patent Application 17/077,839; filed on October 22, 2020; entitled "Combination Wood and Diecast Model Vehicle" and claiming priority to the '331 Provisional ("the '839 Application")

The '331 Provisional and the '839 Application are collectively referred to as "Patent Applications".

Vlad Dragusin ("ASSIGNOR") has for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, sold, assigned and transferred to Candylab Toys Inc., a New York corporation, having offices at 174 Hudson Street, New York, NY 10013, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set out in the Patent Applications in any form or embodiment thereof, and including all patentable subject matter disclosed in the Patent Applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America and/or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor, including reissues, renewals or patents issued upon divisional, continuing or substitute applications.

ASSIGNOR authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any foreign patent offices to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Applications or claiming priority to the Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to be legally bound, upon request of ASSIGNEE, to: (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the Patent Applications identified above, as well as any divisions, continuations in whole or part, and any foreign counterparts; (b) supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention; (c) testify in any legal proceeding relating to said invention; (d) execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of ASSIGNEE; (e) execute all instruments proper

Assignment for US Patent Applications 62/929,331 and 17/077,839

Page 1

Docket: CLT-004

to carry out the intent of this instrument; and (f) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the invention in any and all countries.

ASSIGNOR does hereby represent to and covenant with ASSIGNEE, that he is the original and sole inventor of the invention or inventions disclosed in and/or claimed by the Patent Applications; that at the time of making this assignment he is fully entitled to make the foregoing conveyance; and that the rights and property conveyed herein are free and clear of any encumbrance.

I do hereby certify that no representations have been made to me or relied upon by me as an inducement for this assignment and agreement other than as is herein specifically set forth.

6/19/2023

Vlad Dragusin

On this 19 day of _______, 2023, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public within State noted on the below seal/stamp, personally appeared the above-named Vlad Dragusin, and in due form of law acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his acts and deeds and desired that the same be recorded as such.

Place Notary Seal/Stamp Above

CUI YING LI CYARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01L18804996 Qualified in NEW YORK County Commission Expires 84/04/29**27** Signature of Notary Public

Assignment for US Patent Applications 62/929,331 and 17/077,839

Page 2